900271387 11/08/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Entec Polymers LLC		06/11/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Entec Polymers LLC
Street Address:	1900 Summit Tower Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32810
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4420712	HYPEL
Registration Number:	4383344	GEOCHEM
Registration Number:	3953801	GEOCHEM
Registration Number:	3950178	ENTEC
Registration Number:	1953072	ENTEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122680904

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-268-0900
Email: alice@mt-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Gloria Tsui-Yip
Address Line 1: 1350 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 802

TRADEMARK REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0666

OP \$140.00 4420712

900271387

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TCONVERT_5TMS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gloria Tsui-Ylp		
Signature:	/GTY/		
Date:	11/08/2013		
Total Attachments: 4 source=EntecCertificateOfConversion#page1.tif source=EntecCertificateOfConversion#page2.tif source=EntecCertificateOfConversion#page3.tif source=EntecCertificateOfConversion#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0667



June 13, 2012

CSC

ATTN: STEPHANIE MILNES

Re: Document Number L99000002821

The Certificate of Conversion was filed on June 12, 2012 converting ENTEC POLYMERS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, into ENTEC POLYMERS, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6051, the Registration Filing Section.

Deborah Bruce Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 012A00016547

Account number: I2000000195

Amount charged: 25.00

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Division of	Section Corporations					
SUBJECT:	Entec	Polymers, LLC				
-		a Limited Liability Compa	iny			
		nd fee(s) are submitted er Business Entity" in				
Please return all cor	respondence concerni	ng this matter to:				
<u> </u>	Contact Person	,		For Fo	12 J	S eed+No. to
<u>Shumaker</u> ,	Loop & Kendric Firm/Company	k, LLP		AHASSE	2 JUN 12 AM 9: 45	
100	O JUCKSON Stre Address	et		SEE, FLORID	ま ら か	Same Same
To	Ledo, Ohio 436 City, State and Zip Code	04		Sm	en	
MAppel E-mail address: (to	DAUME RAVAGE be used for future annual	OAMENICAS.COM report notification)				
For further informati	ion concerning this ma	atter, please call:				
Jenno Name of Contact P	Feller	at (<u>A O </u>) Area Code and Da	321-1439 ytime Telephone Number			
Enclosed is a check	for the following amo	unt:				
\$25.00 Filing Fee	\$30.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Status	\$55.00 Filing Fee and Certified Copy	\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status			
STREET ADDRES Registration Section Division of Corporat Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cent	ions	Registration	Corporations 327			

Tallahassee, FL 32301

TRADEMARK REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0669

Certificate of Conversion For Fiorida Limited Liability Company Into "Other Business Entity"

This Certificate of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida Limited Liability Company into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s. 608.4403, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Florida Limited Liabili Business Entity" is:	ity Company converting into the "Other
Entec Polyn	ners, LLC
	Limited Liability Company
2. The name of the "Other Business Entity	" is:
Entec Polyr	mers, LLC
Enter Name of "C	Other Business Entity"
, , , , , , ,	limited liability company le: corporation, limited partnership, non law or business trust, etc.)
organized, formed or incorporated under the (Enter state, or if a non-U.S.	e laws of Delaware entity, the name of the country)
4. The above referenced Florida Limited L "Other Business Entity" in compliance with complies with the statute or applicable law	h Chapter 608, F.S., and the conversion
5. The plan of conversion was approved by Company in accordance with Chapter 608,	
6. If applicable, the written consent of each now a general partner of the surviving entitys. 608.4402(2), F.S.	h member who, as a result of the conversion, is y was obtained pursuant to
7. This conversion was effective under the	laws governing the "Other Business Entity"
on:June	, 2012

Page 1 of 2

(The effective date: I document is filed by t	shall be effective in Florida on: June, 2012 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the conversion under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity.")			
	ce address of the "Other Business Entity" under the laws of the state on in which such entity was organized is as follows:	÷,		
2711 Centerville Ro	oad, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808	_		
	siness Entity" is an out-of-state entity not registered to transact he "Other Business Entity":	٠		
proceeding to enforce	the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a e obligations of the converting Florida limited liability company, sal rights of its members under ss. 608.4351-608.43595, F.S.			
*	ollowing street and mailing address of an office the Florida may use for purposes of s. 48.181, F.S.	TASSET I		
Street Address:	1900 Summit Tower Blvd., Suite 900			
	Orlando, Florida 32810	93		
Mailing Address:	1900 Summit Tower Blvd., Suite 900	5		
Orlando, Florida 32810				
	ness Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights such members are entitled under ss. 608.435T-608.43595, F.S.			
Signed this	<u> </u>			
Signature: Must b	be signed by a Member or Authorized Representative.	 -		
Printed Name:	Mark Appelbaum Title: Assistant Secretary of Ravago	_		
Fees: Filing Fee: Certified Copy Certificate of				

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 11/08/2013